PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4008653

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAPTIVITY, INC.	05/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMC CORPORATION
Street Address:	176 SOUTH STREET
City:	HOPKINTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01748

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15237945

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 508-435-1000

Email: Docketing@emc.com

Correspondent Name: EMC CORPORATION OFFICE OF THE GENERAL CO

Address Line 1: 176 SOUTH STREET

Address Line 4: HOPKINTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01748

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EMC-13-0471(PRO)ORD1)CON1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSEPH D'ANGELO		
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph D'Angelo/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Adaptivity to EMC Assignment#page1.tif source=Adaptivity to EMC Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503961998 REEL: 039454 FRAME: 0169



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 23, 2013

PTAS

EMC CORPORATION 176 SOUTH STREET JOSEPH D'ANGELO HOPKINTON, MA 01748 502356981

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/22/2013 REEL/FRAME: 030467/0642

NUMBER OF PAGES: 9

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: EMC-13-0469/0472

ASSIGNOR:

ADAPTIVITY, INC. DOC DATE: 05/13/2013

ASSIGNEE:

EMC CORPORATION
176 SOUTH STREET
JOSEPH D'ANGELO

HOPKINTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01748

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12899315 FILING DATE: 10/06/2010

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: CUSTOMIZABLE LIBRARY FOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DESIGN AND

MANAGEMENT USING EXPERT KNOWLEDGE BASE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12899435 FILING DATE: 10/06/2010

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: INTEGRATED FORENSICS PLATFORM FOR ANALYZING IT RESOURCES

CONSUMED TO DERIVE OPERATIONAL AND ARCHITECTURAL RECOMMENDATIONS

 APPLICATION NUMBER: 12973599 FILING DATE: 12/20/2010

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: INFRASTRUCTURE CORRELATION ENGINE AND RELATED METHODS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13044774 FILING DATE: 03/10/2011

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: DYNAMIC SERVER GRAPHICS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 039454 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 08/16/2016